

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.389 OF 2020**

Shri. Vitthal Vasant Shelake & Ors. .. Applicants

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra And Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Nilesh Wable, i/b. Sumit Khaire, for the Applicants.

....

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
SARANG V. KOTWAL JJ.**

DATE : 21 OCTOBER 2021.

P.C:-

Wrongly on board under the caption “For Circulation”, as it is not circulated by the Applicants. To come up on board as per the assigned date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)