

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 389 OF 2020

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Vitthal Vasant Shelake and Ors. ... Applicants.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents.

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.01.30
11:24:25 +0530

Mr. Nilesh Wable i/b. SUnit Khaire, Advocates for the Applicants.
Ms. Pallavi Dabholkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Nilesh Wable, learned Advocate for the Applicants request for four weeks' time on the ground that the arguing counsel is in difficulty.
2. Request made by Mr. Wable, learned Advocate is not objected to by the learned APP.
3. At his request, list this matter on **06/03/2026**.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)